

**BUREAU OF STREET LIGHTING
BID RESULTS**

Fiscal Year 2017-2018

*" * " indicates a corrected bid amount.
Bid order may change after application of Local Business Preference bid amount reduction to certified
Local Business Enterprises (see Part II of bid package).*

Board of Public Works Meeting: Bid Opening – 10/4/17

BEL AIR - BEVERLY CREST UNIT 2 STM HIGH VOLTAGE CONVERSION FY 2016-17 (RE-BID)

W.O. No. L1649434 Plan No. M-2434
BSL Estimate: \$2,685,000

1 st Low:	KDC Inc. dba Dynalectric	\$2,925,604.00 (8.96% High)
2 nd Low:	Elecnor Belco	\$3,407,091.00 (26.89% High)
3 rd Low:	Comet Electric Inc.	\$3,659,872.00 (36.31% High)

(Bid Tabulation available at the end of this document.)

Board of Public Works Meeting: Bid Opening – 10/4/17

**STREET LIGHTING CONDUIT ONLY PROJECT UNIT 3 HIGH VOLTAGE CONVERSION
FY 2017-18**

W.O. No. L1749442 Plan No. M-2442
BSL Estimate: \$2,578,140.00

1 st Low:	KDC Inc. dba Dynalectric	\$2,507,584.00 (2.74% Low)
2 nd Low:	Elecnor Belco	\$2,859,935.00 (10.93% High)
3 rd Low:	Comet Electric Inc.	\$3,248,270.00 (25.99% High)

(Bid Tabulation available at the end of this document.)

**The following BID TABULATION pages indicate Total Bid Amounts as
shown in the bid package submitted by the contractor.
Subsequent corrections of mathematical or other errors on the bid
amounts during the review period are not reflected,
unless otherwise indicated on the Bid Tabulation.**

				1st Low Bidder		2nd Low Bidder		3rd Low Bidder	
				KDC INC. DBA DYNALECTRIC		ELEC NOR BELCO ELECTRIC INC.		COMET ELECTRIC, INC.	
		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Write-In Total	Unit Price	Write-In Total	Unit Price	Write-In Total
1	Remove series service equipment	8	EA	135	1080	879	7032	5172	41376
2	Remove & dispose of existing wires per general notes on sheet 1 of project plans	1	LS	16294	16294	27451	27451	23530.3	23530.3
3	Replace damaged or missing hand hole covers (may vary in size or shape)	17	EA	214	3638	267	4539	872	14824
4	O.H. svc. incl. 2" galv. cond. svc. riser complete to service pullbox and coordination with DWP (if necessary, stand off brackets to be included)	7	EA	1969	13783	1848	12936	2522	17654
5	1" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface (for Coldwater Canyon)	681	LF	24	16344	29	19749	34.6	23562.6
6	1" galv. cond. incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface (In Street)	46493	LF	42	1952706	58	2696594	46.7	2171223.1
7	#10 THWN AWG solid wire	1	LS	39544	39544	18928	18928	59920	59920
8	#8 AWG stranded wire (600v)	1	LS	164227	164227	144632	144632	239596	239596
9	Pullbox, No. 3-1/2 with Steel Cover (traffic rated) incl. lid, bends, excv & restore to match adj surface	70	EA	979	68530	667	46690	1916	134120
10	Pullbox, type 2 Armorcast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface. (or approved equal)	368	EA	817	300656	547	201296	1413	519984
11	Pullbox, type 3 Armorcast incl. lid, bends, excavating, & restoring surface to match adj. surface. (or approved equal)	7	EA	1093	7651	787	5509	3772	26404
12	10 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	359	EA	69	24771	81	29079	135	48465
13	30 amp fuse kit (includes cartridge fuse)	24	EA	72	1728	96	2304	563	13512
14	LED luminaire (100W HPS replacement) per plan and includes removal of existing equipment	4	EA	480.5	1922	565	2260	3424	13696
15	LED luminaire (200W HPS Replacement) per plan and includes removal of existing equipment	4	EA	480.5	1922	565	2260	3424	13696
16	LED Post Top Lamp (incl retrofit kit, socket, etc.) per plan and includes removal of existing equipment	344	EA	350	120400	495	170280	515	177160
17	Philips City Touch Lum Controller	8	EA	155	1240	155	1240	155	1240
18	SSRE relay per plan	5	EA	1556	7780	55	275	3581	17905
19	PE Cell Pole Cap (for CD 807)	1	EA	55	55	55	55	55	55
20	PE Cell Pole Cap (for CD 851)	3	EA	60	180	60	180	60	180
21	PE Cell Pole Cap (for CD 953)	2	EA	60	120	60	120	60	120
22	Field Office requirements per special specifications (and ability to hold 2 inspectors)	1	LS	181033	181033	13682	13682	101649	101649
				8.96%	\$2,925,604.00	26.89%	\$3,407,091.00	36.31%	\$3,659,872.00

STREET LIGHTING CONDUIT ONLY PROJECT UNIT 3

L1749442

Bid Date: 10/4/017

Estimate: \$2,578,140.00

(Bid amounts have been verified)

				1st Low Bidder		2nd Low Bidder		3rd Low Bidder	
				KDC INC. DBA DYNALECTRIC		COMET ELECTRIC, INC.		ELEC NOR BELCO ELECTRIC INC.	
		Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Write-In Total	Unit Price	Write-In Total	Unit Price	Write-In Total
1	1" galv. cond. (Parkway) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	26225	LF	34.24	897944	29	760525	25	655625
2	1" galv. cond. (St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	4145	LF	50	207250	36	149220	67	277715
3	1" galv. cond. incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface (In street)	33870	LF	41	1388670	57	1930590	67	2269290
4	1-1/2"galv.cond.(St. cross) incl. excavations and restoring surface to match adjacent surface	280	LF	49	13720	70	19600	163	45640
				-2.74%	\$2,507,584.00	10.93%	\$2,859,935.00	25.99%	\$3,248,270.00